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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is
included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic
growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S.
carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous
"other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective
for   the week in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights
(daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought
of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.



 6,094,011  6,094,011  89,143,361

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter

 3,884,706
 1,854,450

 354,855

-3.0
 0.9
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 3,884,706
 1,854,450

 354,855
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 1.5

 56,272,984
 27,096,286
 5,774,091

 1.8
 5.4
 3.7

-1.6 -1.6  3.0

 89,477  89,477  1,164,028

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter
General Aviation

 0.7  0.7  1.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  5,290  20.1  5,290  20.1  56,439 -1.7

 220,367  220,367  2,879,444

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 10.1  6.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
@Sub-total public transportation above

Air Transport Association Carriers
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,292
 4,079

 1,580,256

 0.0
-1.5

 12.5

 37,292
 4,079

 1,580,256

 0.0
-1.5

 12.5

 517,616
 53,359

 20,937,104

 3.3
 4.3

 12.1

Regional suburban airports

Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip :Total Passengers
Stewart,Newburg:Total Passenger
White Plains, NY:Total Passengers

 13,334
 159,629

 35,472
 63,294

 9.8
 107.0

-9.9
-29.7

 13,334
 159,629
 35,472
 63,294

 9.8
 107.0

-9.9
-29.7

 186,900
 2,008,641

 598,935
 1,042,166

 1.3
 120.4
-17.3

 8.1

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
JANUARY 2000 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez,J.Ripoli,D.Wilson (212)435-4850   e-mail to dwilson@panynj.gov

     A snowstorm in late January severely
affecting traffic together with the Y2K resulted
in disappointing traffic results.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 258,395  3,649,742 20.1  28.8Total

 10.1

 20.1  258,395

 49,484
 16,146
 20,405
 3,442

 49,484
 16,146
 20,405
 3,442

 630,453
 199,320
 278,749
 55,506

 1.4
 3.9
-1.9
-7.3

 1.4
 3.9
-1.9
-7.3

 29,642  29,642  334,085 9.9  9.9  5.0

 95,110
 125,257

-0.7
 20.0

 95,110
 125,257

-0.7
 20.0

 1,312,713
 1,566,731

 4.7
 7.5

 1,083,247
 51,212

 294,020

-3.6
-5.3

-15.5

 1,083,247
 51,212

 294,020

-3.6
-5.3

-15.5

 14,724,451
 750,673

 4,627,806

 1.8
-1.6
-3.8

 2.9
 3.6
-4.0
-0.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov17-MAY-00 04:46 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  236,858 -1.9  236,858 -1.9  3,435,170 -0.5



CONTINENTAL
AMERICAN
DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
NORTHWEST
DELTA SHUTTLE
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS
TOWER AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
USAIR SHUTTLE
AIR CANADA
AMERICA WEST
AMERICAN EAGLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
AIR FRANCE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
EL AL

Airline Name

 14,400,642
 8,685,876
 8,330,128
 5,029,440
 4,597,285
 3,545,853
 2,595,792
 2,186,198
 2,037,194
 1,164,434

 0
 1,485,723

 0
 1,061,219

 937,734
 0
 0
 0

 660,152
 0

Domestic

 3,544,617
 3,048,370
 2,047,380

 748,520
 0

 1,047,365
 352,172

 0
 0

 483,461
 1,609,314

 0
 1,100,935

 0
 86,788

 881,589
 876,493
 733,641

 0
 650,253

Intl

 17,945,259
 11,734,246
 10,377,508
 5,777,960
 4,597,285
 4,593,218
 2,947,964
 2,186,198
 2,037,194
 1,647,895
 1,609,314
 1,485,723
 1,100,935
 1,061,219
 1,024,522

 881,589
 876,493
 733,641
 660,152
 650,253

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 20.1
 33.3
 44.9
 51.4
 56.6
 61.7
 65.0
 67.5
 69.8
 71.6
 73.4
 75.1
 76.3
 77.5
 78.7
 79.6
 80.6
 81.5
 82.2
 82.9

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
LUFTHANSA
UNITED
DELTA
KOREAN
POLAR AIR CARGO
BRITISH AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
ASIANA
AIR FRANCE
DHL AIRWAYS
AIRBORNE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SWISSAIR
CHINA AIRLINES
EL AL
NIPPON CARGO

Airline Name

 680,816
 202,947
 143,042
 118,062
 117,654
 108,929
 103,967
 82,118
 79,320
 68,657
 65,036
 58,893
 57,014
 54,082
 50,218
 46,487
 44,280
 42,464
 40,414
 37,983

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2000Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1188.8 85

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1184.8  25

International Passenger Service

 257.1  75

Freighter Service

 45.6  33

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1344.8

 147.6

 30

 72

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

259.5 96@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1448.3 181

Domestic

BERMUDA

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 61,890,975

 310,375

 2,109,864

 3,024,268

 1,971,569

 819,047

 17,202,668

 1,814,595

Passengers

 1,312,713

 452

 2,780

 37,312

 55,438

 13,266

 951,459

 506,025

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 37%Business

 63%Personal

 77%Local Origin & Destination

 23%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

42Average Age
 $86,000Average Household Income

 14%

 20%

 46%
 16%
 15%

 7%
 5%
 6%
 5%

Passenger Demographic data:

 21%
 20%

 7%
 7%

 30%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF17-MAY-00 04:46 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 23.6
 30.7
 35.7
 39.8
 43.8
 47.6
 51.2
 54.1
 56.8
 59.2
 61.5
 63.5
 65.5
 67.4
 69.1
 70.8
 72.3
 73.8
 75.2
 76.5

Scheduled
Commuter

 817.4
 367.4

 17
 8

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 109.3
 130.9

 16.9

 7
 65

 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 31.4
 1.6
 1.9

 10.7

 11
 2
 4

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1094.0
 94.8

 67
 18

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 6
 4
 3

 16
 9

 49
 5
 4

 68.1
 3.9
 7.7

 30.4
 20.7

 118.3
 7.9
 2.5

Private car:parking
Private car:drop off
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Queens & Brooklyn, NY
Nassau & Suffolk, NY
Bergen, NJ
Essex, NJ
Westchester
Fairfield, CTTransit


